U.T. Administration of Dadra & Nagar Haveli and Daman & Diu, (Law Section) Collectorate, Dadra & Nagar Haveli

No.ADM/LAW/CORONA VIRUS/06/2020/1035

Silvassa. Dt. (8/04/2021

Read:- (i) Order No.ADM/LAW/CORONA VIRUS/06/2020/955 dtd.05/04/2021.

(ii) Addendum No.DMHS/COVID-19/2020/360 dtd.10/04/2021.

ORDER UNDER SECTION 144 OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE

WHEREAS, a fresh surge of COVID-19 cases are increasing in the District of Dadra & Nagar Haveli which has risen concerned to the District Administration;

AND WHEREAS, it is imperative to take necessary precautionary steps towards the containment of the said virus;

AND THEREFORE, in exercise of the powers conferred under section 144 of Code of Criminal Procedure, 1973, I, Sandeep Kumar Singh, IAS, District Magistrate, Dadra & Nagar Haveli hereby Order that;

- 1. No shops/ Commercial activities shall be carried out in 100 Mtrs. peripheries around Shri Vinoba Bhave Civil Hospital, Silvassa except essential food and medical shops.
- 2. Curfew timings has been extended from 06:00 p.m. to 06:00 a.m., however the operation of medical services, delivery of food items, Industrial workers commuting for shift duties are exempted.

This order shall come into force immediately from the date of issue and shall remain in force till 30th April, 2021.

Any person contravening this order shall be punishable under Section 188 of the Indian Penal Code.

As the Order cannot be served individually, the Order is put in the public domain for information and necessary action.



Copy to:-

- 1. P.S. to the Hon'ble Administrator, DNH and DD, Daman.
- 2. Advisor to the Hon'ble Administrator, DNH and DD, Daman.
- 3. Secretary (Health), DNH and DD, Daman.
- Superintendent of Police, DNH, Silvassa.
- 5. Director, Medical & Health Services, DNH, Silvassa.
- 6. Asstt. Director (IT), DNH, Silvassa, for uploading on the U.T. Website.
- 7. Chief Publicity Officer, DNH, Silvassa for wide publicity.
- 8. Office copy.